TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement Supplement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ener1, Inc.		02/21/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	
EnerDel, Inc.		02/21/2013	CORPORATION:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust, N.A.
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1290
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 85608550		E ENERDEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71605.0090/HASHAGEN/SEC/V		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter		
Signature:	/vindra richter/		

900247749 REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0713

85608550

TCH \$40,00 85

Date:	02/22/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ener1 Trademark Security Agreeme	11 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0714

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated February 21, 2013 is delivered pursuant to Section 4.3(b) of the Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2012, by and among Enerl. Inc., a Florida corporation ("Borrower"), each Subsidiary of the Borrower party hereto from time to time, whether as an original signatory hereto or as an Additional Grantor (collectively with the Borrower, the "Grantors") and Wilmington Trust, National Association (the "Collateral Agreement"). All defined terms herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto or incorporated by reference in the Collateral Agreement. The undersigned hereby certifies that the representations and warranties in Section 3 of the Collateral Agreement are and continue to be true and correct, both as to the Trademarks and Trademark Applications on Schedule 1 of the Trademark Security Agreement and the Trademarks and Trademark Applications on Schedule 1 attached to this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement. The undersigned further agrees that this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement may be attached to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2012, by Enerl, Inc., a Florida corporation, and EnerDel, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Grantors"), in favor of Wilmington Trust, National Association (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and that the Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed on this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement shall be and become a part of the Collateral referred to in the Collateral Agreement and shall secure all Secured Obligations referred to and in accordance with the Collateral Agreement. The undersigned acknowledges that any Trademarks and Trademark Applications owned by it that are not included in the Trademark Security Agreement at the discretion of Requisite Lenders may not otherwise be pledged by the undersigned to any other Person or otherwise used as security for any obligations other than the Secured Obligations.

Enerl, Inc.

By: David Roberts

Title: President and General Counsel

EnerDel, Inc.

By: Land Roberts

Name: David Roberts

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0715

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

SUPPLEMENTED SCHEDULE 1

(added between March 30, 2012 and February 20, 2013)

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Entity	Country	Trademark Description	Date Registered	US Registration No.
EnerDel	China	ENERDEL	8/20/2012	1096297
	Germany		4/26/2012	1096297
	Japan		9/30/2011	1096297
	Russia		8/28/2012	1096297
	S.Korea		8/13/2012	1096297

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Entity	Country	Trademark Description	Date Applied	US Application No.
EnerDel	US	SENERDEL	4/25/12	85/608,550

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 02/22/2013